Wastewater Pricing as required by Essential Services Commission Act 2002

N/A

Sewerage & Trade Waste Retail Services

Kalangadoo/Southend/Penola Community Wastewater Management System

(CWMS) Occupied

Beachport CWMS Occupied

Kalagadoo/Southend/ Penola CWMS Unoccupied

Beachport CWMS Unoccupied

CWMS and Sewer Contribution Fee

N/A

Other Ancillary & Related Retail Services

N/A

Application of Prices

Customers will receive a Council Rates Notice with a separate charge for

CWMS

Drinking Water Retail Services

Non-Drinking Water Retail Services

Unit of measurement

Unit of measurement

Property Unit in
accordance with the
Local Government Act -
Occupied

Property Unit in
accordance with the
Local Government Act -
Occupied

Property Unit in
accordance with the
Local Government Act -
Unoccupied

Property Unit in
accordance with the
Local Government Act -
Unoccupied
Augmentation Fee for
newly created
allotments through

the process of division
or realignment of land

Unit of measurement

Unit of measurement

$

$

$

$

2022-23
$/unit

2022-23

$/unit

667.00 $

757.00 $

499.00 $

568.00 $

3,300.00 $

2022-23
$/unit

2022-23
$/unit

2021-22
$/unit

2021-22

$/unit

635.00

720.00

475.00

540.00

3,300.00

2021-22
$/unit

2021-22
$/unit

Percentage Price
Change

Percentage Price

Change

5.10%

5.10%

5.10%

5.10%

0.00%

Percentage Price
Change

Percentage Price
Change



