## Wastewater Pricing as required by Essential Services Commission Act 2002

PROFORMA PM1.1 – Pricing Schedule

	Drinking Water Retail Services	Unit of measurement	2022-23 \$/unit	2021-22 \$/unit	Percentage Price Change
N/A					

Sewerage & Trade Waste Retail Services	Unit of measurement	2022-23 \$/unit	2021-22 \$/unit	Percentage Price Change
Kalangadoo/Southend/Penola Community Wastewater Management System (CWMS) Occupied	Property Unit in accordance with the Local Government Act - Occupied	\$ 667.00	\$ 635.00	5.10%
Beachport CWMS Occupied	Property Unit in accordance with the Local Government Act - Occupied	\$ 757.00	\$ 720.00	5.109
Kalagadoo/Southend/ Penola CWMS Unoccupied	Property Unit in accordance with the Local Government Act - Unoccupied	\$ 499.00	\$ 475.00	5.109
Beachport CWMS Unoccupied	Property Unit in accordance with the Local Government Act - Unoccupied	\$ 568.00	\$ 540.00	5.109
CWMS and Sewer Contribution Fee	Augmentation Fee for newly created allotments through the process of division or realignment of land	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	0.009

Non-Drinking Water Retail Services	Unit of measurement	2022-23 \$/unit	2021-22 \$/unit	Percentage Price Change
N/A				

Other Ancillary & Related Retail Services	Unit of measurement	2022-23 \$/unit	2021-22 \$/unit	Percentage Price Change	
N/A					

## **Application of Prices**

Customers will receive a Council Rates Notice with a separate charge for CWMS